N.C. Central (5-9,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Oregon St. (8-4,0-1 Pac-12)
12/27/22 at Gill Coliseum, Corvallis, OR

Date: 12/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfz"j 477 N.C. Central 15| 12| 19 6| 52

Site: Gill Coliseum, Corvallis, OR Oregon St. 17 18 27 27 89

Referees: Sean Martin, Sydney Mott, Tyler Trimble

N.C. Central 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Kiaku,Jerni * 39 4-11 1-1 5-6 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 1 14

03 Callahan,Morgan % 34 5-14 0-1 2-5 4-6 10 2 0 3 0 2 12

05 Ford,Nia * 32 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 10

15 Avoletta,Sydney i 26 3-12 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 2 1 0 6

13 Lowery,Kira * 38 0-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 2 0

12 Okoh,Blessing 31 5-11 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 2 1 1 10

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-64 3-10 7-11 7-24 31 14 11 15 2 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 0-0 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-3 66.67 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 21-64 32.8% 3-10 30.0 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Oregon St. 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Beers,Raegan * 26 9-16 0-0 9-10 3-7 10 3 0 3 0 1 27

00 Aaron,Shalexxus & 33 7-15 3-8 0-0 1-7 8 0 3 0 0 1 17

22 von Oelhoffen,Talia * 27 4-10 2-6 1-1 3-9 12 1 4 1 0 2 11

11  Marotte,Al X 15 4-10 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 9

01 Yeaney,Bendu * 22 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 3 0 1 0

31 Pietsch,Martha 24 5-9 0-3 2-3 3-2 5 2 4 1 0 0 12

24  Blacklock,Adlee 20 4-11 2-8 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 10

04 Mannen,Noelle 33 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 5 1 0 2 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-77 9-35 12-14 19-36 55 12 23 11 0 7 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-20 35.00 % 3-13 23.08 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-21 42.86 % 1-7 14.29 % 8-8 100.00 %

4th Quarter 12-21 57.14 % 3-9 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

Total 34-77 44.2% 9-35 25.7 % 12-14 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KIRA 09:35
o= REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
FOUL by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 09:27
09:27 0-1 H1 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
09:27 0-2 H2 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 09:11 2-2
ASSIST by KIAKU,JERNI --
FOUL by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 09:02
09:02 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
09:02 MISS FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAROTTE,AJ
08:59 MISS JUMPER by MAROTTE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 08:50
08:50 STEAL by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
08:45 TURNOVER by MAROTTE,AJ
STEAL by KIAKU,JERNI 08:45
MISS LAYUP by LOWERY,KIRA(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:26 4-3 V1

08:14 4-6 H2 GOOD 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
o= ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

SUB OUT by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 08:11
SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING 08:11
GOOD JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING 07:55 6-6
ASSIST by LOWERY,KIRA --
07:44 MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING --
MISS 3PTR by OKOH,BLESSING 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
07:15 TURNOVER by YEANEY,BENDU
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NIA 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
06:50 MISS JUMPER by MAROTTE,AJ
REBOUND DEF by FORD,NIA --
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU
06:34 TURNOVER by YEANEY,BENDU
06:34 SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
06:34 SUB OUT by MAROTTE,AJ
06:34 SUB IN by MANNEN,NOELLE
06:34 SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
06:13 TURNOVER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NIA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
05:31 6-9 H3 GOOD 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
-- ASSIST by PIETSCH,MARTHA
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
05:06 6-11 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AARON,SHALEXXUS
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
04:31 6-13 H7 GOOD JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by OKOH,BLESSING 04:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12



REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KIRA
MISS 3PTR by LOWERY,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING
GOOD JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING
ASSIST by FORD,NIA

SUB OUT by FORD,NIA

SUB IN by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN
TURNOVER by LOWERY,KIRA

TURNOVER by LOWERY,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KIRA
GOOD 3PTR by KIAKU,JERNI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOWERY,KIRA

GOOD JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by OKOH,BLESSING

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

SUB IN by FORD,NIA

MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

REBOUND OFF by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

VISITORS: N.C. Central

03:58

03:42

03:31

03:26

03:08 8-13 H5
02:52 8-15 H7
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33
02:33

02:33

02:16
02:09
01:42
01:33
01:33
01:21

01:16 11-15 H4
01:01 11-17 H6
00:43 13-17 H4

00:25
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:02

00:00 15-17 H2

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
MISS JUMPER by AARON,SHALEXXUS
REBOUND OFF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
MISS JUMPER by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA(in the paint)
FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by AARON,SHALEXXUS

SUB OUT by MANNEN,NOELLE

SUB OUT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU

SUB IN by MAROTTE,A]

SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

REBOUND DEF by MAROTTE,AJ

MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by YEANEY,BENDU

STEAL by YEANEY,BENDU
MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,A]

GOOD JUMPER by MAROTTE,AJ]

MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by BEERS,RAEGAN
SUB IN by AARON,SHALEXXUS

HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

SUB OUT by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING
GOOD JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(fastbreak)

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

09:45

09:37 17-17
09:12 17-20 H3

SUB OUT by MAROTTE,A]

SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
SUB IN by MANNEN,NOELLE

SUB IN by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

MISS 3PTR by PIETSCH,MARTHA

GOOD 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS



- ASSIST by PIETSCH,MARTHA
GOOD JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 09:03 19-20 H 1
08:40 19-22 H3 GOOD LAYUP by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU
08:09 TURNOVER by MANNEN,NOELLE
STEAL by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 08:09
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KIRA 07:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
07:37 MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
07:33 MISS JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
BLOCK by OKOH,BLESSING 07:33

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:26 19-24 H5 GOOD LAYUP by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by KIAKU,JERNI 07:26
07:26 19-25 H6 GOOD FT by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,NIA 07:04 21-25 H4
06:46 MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
-- REBOUND OFF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
06:38 MISS 3PTR by MANNEN,NOELLE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by KIAKU,JERNI 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
06:36 SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
SUB OUT by KIAKU,JERNI 06:36
SUB IN by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 06:36
06:34 MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:18 MISS JUMPER by YEANEY,BENDU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:59
05:59 FOUL by MANNEN,NOELLE
MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:54

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
== REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
05:41 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING 05:38
SUB IN by KIAKU,JERNI 05:38
05:28 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,NIA =
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 05:17
= REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

GOOD LAYUP by AARON,SHALEXXUS(fastbreak)(in the
05:10 21-27 H6 paint)

== ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:39 23-27 H4
04:29 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KIRA 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
04:00 23-29 H6 GOOD JUMPER by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 03:34
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN ==

03:33 FOUL by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
SUB OUT by LOWERY,KIRA 03:33
SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING 03:33

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:14



REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

TURNOVER by TEAM 03:12
02:49 MISS 3PTR by YEANEY,BENDU
REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING --
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
02:14 MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS

REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING --
MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
01:50 23-32 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
-- ASSIST by YEANEY,BENDU
GOOD JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 01:27 25-32 H7
01:15 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
= ASSIST by AARON,SHALEXXUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:13
SUB OUT by FORD,NIA 01:13
SUB IN by LOWERY,KIRA 01:13
TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:53

00:39 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN ==

00:36 FOUL by MANNEN,NOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING 00:21 27-35 HS8
ASSIST by KIAKU,JERNI --

00:03 TURNOVER by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
STEAL by LOWERY,KIRA 00:03
TURNOVER by LOWERY,KIRA 00:00

00:00 STEAL by MANNEN,NOELLE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MANNEN,NOELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
10:00 SUB IN by MAROTTE,A]
10:00 SUB IN by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING 10:00

SUB IN by FORD,NIA 10:00

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,NIA 09:48 30-35 HS5

ASSIST by KIAKU,JERNI —
09:30 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by BEERS,RAEGAN
09:26 30-37 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 09:14
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
09:00 30-39 H9 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by YEANEY,BENDU

GOOD JUMPER by FORD,NIA(in the paint) 08:45 32-39 H7
08:38 MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,A]
REBOUND DEF by KIAKU,JERNI ==
08:32 FOUL by YEANEY,BENDU
08:32 SUB OUT by MAROTTE,A]
08:32 SUB IN by MANNEN,NOELLE
GOOD FT by KIAKU,JERNI 08:32 33-39 H6
GOOD FT by KIAKU,JERNI 08:32 34-39 HS5
08:32 SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU
08:32 SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA
08:10 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BEERS,RAEGAN



08:05 34-41 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KIRA(in the paint) 07:56

= REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
FOUL by FORD,NIA 07:49
FOUL by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:48

07:48 34-42 H8 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
07:48 34-43 H9 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by KIAKU,JERNI 07:27
07:27 STEAL by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
07:21 MISS 3PTR by MANNEN,NOELLE
REBOUND DEF by KIAKU,JERNI =
07:15 FOUL by PIETSCH,MARTHA
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:15
SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING 07:15
GOOD FT by KIAKU,JERNI(fastbreak) 07:15 35-43 H8
GOOD FT by KIAKU,JERNI(fastbreak) 07:15 36-43 H7
07:04 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI 06:49

=- REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
FOUL by FORD,NIA 06:38
06:38 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
06:38 36-47 H 11 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by FORD,NIA 06:20
- REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
FOUL by OKOH,BLESSING 06:12
06:12 36-48 H 12 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN(fastbreak)
06:12 36-49 H 13 GOOD FT by BEERS,RAEGAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:53
= REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
05:44 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by KIAKU,JERNI =
TURNOVER by KIAKU,JERNI 05:36
05:25 MISS JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by PIETSCH,MARTHA
FOUL by FORD,NIA 05:18
05:18 SUB OUT by BEERS,RAEGAN
05:18 SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
SUB OUT by FORD,NIA 05:18
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 05:18

05:18 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
05:18 36-51 H 15 GOOD FT by PIETSCH,MARTHA

FOUL by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 05:05
TURNOVER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 05:05
04:49 MISS 3PTR by PIETSCH,MARTHA
REBOUND DEF by OKOH,BLESSING --
FOUL by OKOH,BLESSING 04:34
TURNOVER by OKOH,BLESSING 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB OUT by AARON,SHALEXXUS
04:34 SUB OUT by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
04:34 SUB OUT by PIETSCH,MARTHA
04:34 SUB IN by YEANEY,BENDU
04:34 SUB IN by MAROTTE,A]
04:34 SUB IN by BEERS,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 04:34
SUB IN by FORD,NIA 04:34
04:18 MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
04:10 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEERS,RAEGAN
04:06 MISS JUMPER by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by YEANEY,BENDU



REBOUND DEF by LOWERY,KIRA
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING

GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN
SUB IN by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KIRA

STEAL by LOWERY,KIRA
MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIAKU,JERNI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOWERY,KIRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIAKU,JERNI

GOOD 3PTR by FORD,NIA
ASSIST by LOWERY,KIRA

VISITORS: N.C. Central

38-51
38-53

38-55

40-55

41-55

41-57

41-60

43-60

43-62

46-62

13
15

17

15

14

16

19

17

19

16

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by YEANEY,BENDU

REBOUND DEF by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA
GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by MAROTTE,A]

FOUL by MAROTTE,A]

GOOD JUMPER by MAROTTE,AJ]
ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
ASSIST by YEANEY,BENDU

MISS 3PTR by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA

FOUL by MANNEN,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by YEANEY,BENDU

GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by VON OELHOFFEN,TALIA

STEAL by BEERS,RAEGAN
TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN

HOME TEAM: Oregon St.

SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

TURNOVER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:17

09:07

08:47
08:47

46-65 H 19

46-68 H 22

08:42 46-70 H 24

SUB OUT by YEANEY,BENDU

SUB OUT by MAROTTE,A]

SUB OUT by VON OELHOFFEN, TALIA
SUB IN by AARON,SHALEXXUS

SUB IN by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

SUB IN by PIETSCH,MARTHA

GOOD 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE

REBOUND DEF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
GOOD 3PTR by MANNEN,NOELLE
ASSIST by PIETSCH,MARTHA

STEAL by MANNEN,NOELLE

GOOI? LAYUP by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by PIETSCH,MARTHA



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:40

SUB OUT by FORD,NIA 08:40
SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING 08:40
MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:13
= REBOUND DEF by MANNEN,NOELLE
08:05 TURNOVER by PIETSCH,MARTHA
STEAL by OKOH,BLESSING 08:05
MISS JUMPER by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 08:00
REBOUND OFF by KIAKU,JERNI =
07:58 FOUL by PIETSCH,MARTHA
MISS FT by KIAKU,JERNI 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIAKU,JERNI 07:58 47-70 H 23
07:47 MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
= REBOUND OFF by PIETSCH,MARTHA
07:36 47-72 H25 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
MISS JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:05
= REBOUND DEF by MANNEN,NOELLE
06:58 MISS 3PTR by PIETSCH,MARTHA
= REBOUND OFF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
06:52 MISS JUMPER by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY =
06:50 FOUL by MANNEN,NOELLE
MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN
06:13 47-74 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE
MISS 3PTR by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETSCH,MARTHA
05:51 47-76 H29 GOOD LAYUP by AARON,SHALEXXUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
05:22 MISS LAYUP by BEERS,RAEGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 05:22
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by OKOH,BLESSING 05:22
SUB IN by FORD,NIA 05:22
05:18 47-78 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA
04:56 FOUL by BEERS,RAEGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY 04:56
SUB IN by OKOH,BLESSING 04:56
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:56 48-78 H 30
04:48 TURNOVER by BEERS,RAEGAN
STEAL by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:48
TURNOVER by KIAKU,JERNI 04:39
04:25 MISS 3PTR by MANNEN,NOELLE
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS LAYUP by KIAKU,JERNI(in the paint) 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PIETSCH,MARTHA
FOUL by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:15
03:52 MISS 3PTR by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE

= REBOUND OFF by PIETSCH,MARTHA
03:32 48-80 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BEERS,RAEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by PIETSCH,MARTHA(fastbreak)(in the
03:11 48-82 H 34 paint)

-- ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE



FOUL by LOWERY,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by FORD,NIA

SUB OUT by FORD,NIA
SUB IN by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN

SUB IN by FORD,NIA

GOOD LAYUP by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)
ASSIST by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by KIAKU,JERNI

GOOD JUMPER by OKOH,BLESSING(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIAKU,JERNI

MISS JUMPER by AVOLETTA,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by FORD,NIA

48-85

48-87

50-87

52-87

52-89

H 37

H 39

H 37

H 35

H 37

MISS FT by PIETSCH,MARTHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AARON,SHALEXXUS
MISS 3PTR by AARON,SHALEXXUS
REBOUND OFF by BLACKLOCK,ADLEE
SUB OUT by BEERS,RAEGAN

SUB IN by MAROTTE,A]

GOOD 3PTR by MAROTTE,AJ
ASSIST by MANNEN,NOELLE
STEAL by AARON,SHALEXXUS

GOOD JUMPER by PIETSCH,MARTHA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by AARON,SHALEXXUS

MISS 3PTR by MAROTTE,A]

MISS JUMPER by AARON,SHALEXXUS
REBOUND OFF by MAROTTE,AJ
GOOD LAYUP by MAROTTE,A](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANNEN,NOELLE



